
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1686
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2000
INTENSIVE COOPERATIVE DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME
NIKHIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether any proposal regarding implementation of Intensive Cooperative Development Programme (ICDP) in every district of Bihar is under consideration of the Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government of Bihar has proposed to the Union Government to invest in computerisation in cooperative sector with the assistance of National Information Centre;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the decision taken by the Union Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI SBPBK SATYANARAYANA RAO)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Question does not arise.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) & (e) Questions do not arise.
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